Schedule of Fees

Effective: June 1, 2023

Secure Checking

\$5.95 Monthly with Paper Statements \$3.95 Monthly with eStatements

IDProtect® - Identity Theft Protection Service

Cellular Telephone Protection

Earn Interest on your Balance

No Minimum Balance Requirement

Eco Checking

No Monthly Maintenance Fee

iBanking & ATM Accessible

No Minimum Balance Requirements

Unlimited Check Writing

Money Market

Tiered, variable annual percentage yield dependent on account balance.

Free Business Checking**

No Minimum Balance Required

No Monthly Maintenance Fees

**Check orders are excluded

ATM/Debit Card

Naveo ATM **FREE** Non-Naveo ATM1 **FREE**

Point of Sale FRFF

ATM / Debit Card Replacement \$ 10.00 each

ATM/Debit Card Expedited Shipping \$ 40.00 each

¹Other Institutions may charge for the use of their ATM.

iBanking / Bill Pay

Bill Pay Stop Payment \$ 30.00 each 9.95 each Expedited Payment Fee Popmoney™ Regular Fee

1.00 each

Other Fees

Returned Item		FREE
Insufficient Funds	\$	35.00 / item
Insufficient Funds <\$5 Negative		FREE
Uncollected Funds	\$	25.00 / item
Uncollected Funds <\$5 Available		FREE
Copy of Statement	\$	5.00 / item
Copy of Processed Check	\$	5.00 / item
Stop Payment	\$	30.00 / item
Courtesy Pay Overdraft	\$	35.00 / item
Overdraft Transfer Fee	\$	3.00 / transfer
Temporary Checks	\$	5.00 / 12 checks
Money Order	\$	3.00 / item
Money Order (Seniors 62+)	5 FREE / month then \$1.00/ item	
Official Check	\$	7.50 / item
Official Check (Seniors 62+)	\$	2.50 / item
Non-Member Check Cashing	\$	5.00 / item
Passbook Replacement	\$	15.00 / book
Early Account Closure (Closed within 6 months)	\$	10.00 / account

Wire Transfers

 Outgoing 	
(Seniors 62+:10%	discount)

Domestic

Seniors	:10%	discount)

 Foreign \$ 50.00 each

\$ 10.00 each Incomina

Foreign Currency Exchange Daily Market Rate

Foreign Currency Fee \$ 10.00

Foreign Check Cashing (Euro & Canadian)

10.00 each

Levies/Garnishments

50.00 each

25.00 / hour Research

3.00 / month **Dormant Activity**

Escheatment 50.00 / account

Remote Deposit Capture 20.00 / month

MSIC

Notary Public (Non-Members)

Notary Public (Members)

\$ 5.00 each

FRFF

\$ 35.00 each





